OP \$40.00.00 3135383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI6184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forum US, Inc.		12/31/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Anvil International, LLC		
Street Address: Two Holland Way			
City:	Exeter		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03833		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3135383	ABZ VALVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: tmassignments@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1185.20066US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara Douglas
SIGNATURE:	Sara Douglas
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2024

Total Attachments: 7

source=A11852006600-ASI-DRW#page1.tif source=A11852006600-ASI-DRW#page2.tif source=A11852006600-ASI-DRW#page3.tif source=A11852006600-ASI-DRW#page4.tif

source=A11852006600-ASI-DRW#page5.tif source=A11852006600-ASI-DRW#page6.tif source=A11852006600-ASI-DRW#page7.tif

Execution Version

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment") is made and entered

into effective as of this 31st day of December, 2020 by and between Forum US, Inc., a Delaware

corporation ("Assignor"), and Anvil International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee have entered into the Asset Purchase

Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor agreed to sell and Assignee

agreed to purchase, the Assets, including the Business Intellectual Property, in each case on the

terms and subject to the conditions contained in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS Assignor has certain rights in and to the Business Intellectual

Property, including all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and pending trademark

applications identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Assets").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and covenants of the

parties herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the

meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

2. Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer, and agrees to

sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer to Assignee (i) all of the right, title and interest,

throughout the world, in and to the Trademark Assets, together with all goodwill

associated therewith, (ii) all rights of action accrued under and by virtue thereof,

including the right to sue, claim and recover for past, present and future infringement,

misappropriation or other violation of the Trademark Assets, and (iii) all income,

royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of

the foregoing.

3. Upon the reasonable request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute all documents and take

all actions as may be necessary or desirable to enable Assignee to prosecute, perfect,

enforce, defend, register and/or record its right, title and interest in, to and under the

Trademark Assets, in each case, without further compensation but at the expense of

Assignee. In the event that Assignor fails to execute any such document or take any such

action as set forth in the preceding sentence, Assignor hereby designates Assignee as

Assignor's agent, and hereby grants to Assignee a power of attorney with full power of

substitution, which power of attorney shall be deemed coupled with an interest, for the

purpose of executing such documents or taking such actions.

4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign

jurisdiction, to record and register Assignee as assignee and owner of all right, title and

interest in, to and under the Trademark Assets.

5. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the

State of Delaware without regard to the choice of law principles thereof. This

Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their

respective legal representatives, successors and assigns. No waiver, modification or

change of any provision of this Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by

the party against whom such claimed waiver, modification or change is sought to be

enforced.

6. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an

original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A

signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of

electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an

original signed copy of this Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

FORUM US, INC.

By: D. Lyle Williams

Title: Senior Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

FORUM US, INC.

By: _____

Name: Title:

ANVIL INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Name: Anthony Ciccone

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

MARKS

Country	Assigno r	Applicatio n Number	Registration Number	Mark	Registratio n Date	Next Renewal Date
Argentin a	Forum US, Inc.	3326441	2725073	ABZ VALVE	5/8/2015	5/8/2025
Argentin a	Forum US, Inc.	3326442	2724634	ABZ VALVE	5/8/2015	5/8/2025
Colombi a	Forum US, Inc.	14102848	503373	ABZ VALVE	9/26/2015	9/26/202
Chile	Forum US, Inc.	1109451	1160161	ABZ VALVE	3/20/2015	3/20/202
Chile	Forum US, Inc.	1109452	1160162	ABZ VALVE	3/20/2015	3/20/202
Ecuador	Forum US, Inc.	2014-5592	IEPI_2015_TI_0015 27	ABZ VALVE	12/2/2015	12/2/202
Ecuador	Forum US, Inc.	2014-5593	IEPI_2015_TI_0037 40	ABZ VALVE	7/9/2015	7/9/2025
Brazil	Forum US, Inc.	907863647	907863647	ABZ VALVE	1/10/2017	1/10/202 7
Brazil	Forum US, Inc.	907863680	907863680	ABZ VALVE	1/24/2017	1/24/202
United States	Forum US, Inc.	78/649,56 5	3,135,383	ABZ VALVE	6/13/2005	8/29/200 6

Active 56408741.6 #93961343v2

United States	Forum US, Inc.	76/301,60 9	2,733,049	Quadrant	8/20/2001	7/1/2003

Active 56408741.6 #93961343v2

RECORDED: 02/07/2024